.(R. 78-2358)

RESOLUTION NO. 231 G35

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY o R1978

OF SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, ORDERING

CHANGES IN THE REPORT, ASSESSMENT,

AND CITY CONTRIBUTION

(Beyer Boulevard, Dairy Mart Road
to I-805, Assessment District)

WHEREAS, in proceedings under the Municipal
Improvement Act of 1913 (commencing with Section 10000,
Streets and Highways Code) the Council adopted resolution
of intention, Resolution No. 220289, ordering the Superin-
tendent of Streets to prepare the Report required by said
Act and, pursuant thereto, the Superintendent of Streets
has prepared the Report, including the four parts submitted
with and made a part of the Report, said parts consisting
of plans and specifications describing the‘proposed acquisi-
tions and improvements, a proposed diagram showing the
assessment district and a proposed assessment of the costs

and expenses of the proposed acquisitions and improvements,

the Report being on file with the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the Council adopted Resolution No. 220290
" approving the Report, as filed, and appointing a time and

place of hearing thereon; and

WHEREAS, on April 4, 1978 the Superintendent of

Streets submitted a Supplemental Report recommending certain

prine
! ' "f roa
..nu\-'t:.;..lll{SD
00566



increases in the amounts of the individual and total assess-
ments and in the city contribution, all as more particularly
described therein, and the Council adopted Resolution

No. 220614 proposing and declaring its intention to make

the changes described in the Supplemental Report and fixing

a hearing thereon; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 220614 was duly published
and copies thereof were duly mailed to all persons whose
assessments were proposed to be increased and the hearing

on the proposed changes was duly held; and

WHEREAS, the Council is of the opinion that the city
contribution should be increased to an amount greater than
that shown in the Supplemental Report and the amounts of the
total and all individual assessments should be decreased
from those shown on the Supplemental Report and the Superin-
tendent of Streets has prepared_and submitted a "Schedule
of Changes" showing and describing all such changes; NOW,

THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of

San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. The "Schedule of Changes" of the

Superintendent of Streets, attached hereto and made a part
MICLOTHLMED
221055 [
’2‘ 00567



‘hereof, is approved and those parts of the original Report
‘'referred to in the schedule shall be and are hereby ordered
to be changed in the manher and as more particularly shown
and described in the schedule. The Superintendent of
Streets is authorized and directed to change the original
Report, as filed with the City Clerk, in conformance

therewith.

 APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Paul E. Robinson, Deputy

MICDAr

k\dF:LRJEI’
221055 Jhi v AATO

tje

00568



Municipal Improvement Act of 1913
Beyer Boulevard, Dairymart Road to
[-805 - Assessment District *

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

To The Honorable City Council:

On April 4, 1978, the Superintendent of Streets submitted a Supplemental
Report proposing increases in the City contribution, the total assessment,
and all individual assessments. The Council approved the Supplemental
Report and fixed a hearing on the proposed increases.

If the City further increases its proposed contribution (as indicated in
the revised estimate, Part II hereof), decreases may be made in the amounts
of the total assessment and all individual assessments (as set forth in
said Supplemental Report), in which case the final amounts will be as

shown in Part IV hereof.

Upon approval by the Council of this Schedule of Changes, the hereinafter
described changes shall be made in the original report heretofore sub-
mitted to the Council. References made herein to "Parts" refer to the
corresponding parts of the original report. The changes are as follows:

Part II. The estimate of the cost of the improvement and incidental expenses
is changed as follows:

Item Original Estimate 1st Revision Final Revision
Estimated construction ‘

cost, including cost

of City force account

work $ 977,589.97 $1,061,819.08 $1,061,819.08
Estimated incidental

expenses 143,304.60 158,359.33 158,359.33
Estimated bond discount 23,751.77 25,313.29 25,313.29

Total estimated costs
and expenses $1,144,646.34 $1,245,491.70 $1,245,491.70

Less contribution by

The City of San Diego

including cost of

force account work $ -820,543.00 $ -896,797.00 $-1,145,211.14

Remainder of estimated
costs and expenses to
be assessed upon
property within the
assessment district $ 324,112.34 $ 348,694,70 $ 100,280.56

MG .
221055 JUN 61978
BHED



Part IV. The total assessments and individual assessments are changed

as shown on Exhibit "A" hereof.

Dated: b—L-1978

William E.fLikhg
Superintendent ‘of Streets

221055

M

CRCEILE)

JUN 61578
00570



THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
ASSESSMENT- ROLL

u0#_13302] BEYER AIyn_ FINAL RoLL no. 3309
sssesseo ron TNAT PATCEL | sssesunen | aSSESSIENT | ooND
ASSESSMENT NUMBER ON THE |0 Lo DOLLARS NUMBER SERIES NO.
ASSESSHENT WO. 1 25,357.05 -0-
ASSESSMENT NO. 2 969.10 -0-
ASSESSMENT NO. 3 5,590.36 1.603.77
ASSESSMENT NO. 4 9,714.69 3,302.18
ASSESSMENT NO. 5 20,309.84 7,246.03
ASSESSMENT NO. 6 18,132.25 7,650. 20
ASSESSMENT NO. 7 17,690.32 7,555. 02
ASSESSMENT 0. 8 10,624.92 3,622.27
_ASSESSMENT NO. - 9 2,743.77 851. 80
ASSESSHMENT HO. 10 4,240.26 1,590.97
ASSESSMENT NO. 11 4,271.84 1,660.72
ASSESSMENT NO. 12 16,515.39 6,725. 85
ASSESSHMENT NO. 13 7,512.99 3,831.24
ASSESSMENT NO. 14 16,943.76 9,209.77
ASSESSHENT NO. 15 7,934.00 2,468. 51
ASSESSMENT NO. 16 8,508.65 2,835.97
ASSESSMENT NO. 17 9,568.19 2,071.52
ASSESSMENT NO. 18 8,286.51 2,461.03
ASSESSMENT NO. 19 4,325.98 1,589.53
ASSESSMENT NO. 20 ~4,049.92 1,050.53
ASSESSMENT NO. 21 2,841.96 825.18
ASSESSMENT NO. 22 2,609.17 679. 67 |
ASSESSMENT NO. 23 7,948.23 2,575.58
ASSESSMENT NO. 24 4,200.81 1,343.52 il
ASSESSMENT NO. 25 |} 10,500.74 3,177.59 Try,
ASSESSHENT NO. 26 7,404.82 . | 1,547.83 e
- SHEET 2
ri 221055 . g

P-20612-67)

00571



THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
ASSESSMENT ROLL

ROLL NO. 3

" Wo# 133021 BEYER BLVD,  FINAL 909

poscssco uron Tuar rancer | ssesnewr | sSEsuET | sono

ASSESSMENT NUMBER ON THE I ooviars DOLLARS NUMBER SERIES NO.

ASSESSMENT NO. 27 1,434.45 NIL

ASSESSMENT NO. 28 4,683.99 NIL

ASSESSMENT NO. 29 1,321.03 381.88

ASSESSMENT NO. 30 9,820.77 2,982.53

ASSESSMENT NO. 31 8,444.25 2,279.94

ASSESSMENT NO. 32 9,797.66 3,273.76
_ASSESSMENT NO. 33 21,097.31 6,076.29

ASSESSMENT NO, 34 5,561.22 792.73

ASSESSMENT NO. 35 4,520,43 1,636.53

ASSESSMENT NO. 36 4,066.97 1,226.24

ASSESSMENT NO. 37 8,958.37 2,645.40

ASSESSMENT NO. 38 5,610.37 1,518.98

ASSESSMENT NO. 39 NIL NIL

DISTRICT TOTAL 324,112.34 | 100,280.56
/
ime
:ivf/IAJPA
L
SHEET 3
I 221055 JUN G 19ry

P-206({3-67)

00572



Jun 61978
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego o . eettrrrrssson )
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas. " Na‘y's - Excused Absent

Bill Mitchell o O O O

Maureen F. O'Connor EZ’ O] O O

Bill Lowery m/ O . O

Leon L. Williams M OJ O |

Fred Schnaubelt d O [ O

Tom Gade E{ | O J

Larry Stirling lj O O ]

Jess D. Haro lj O O O

Mayor Pete Wilson O O O M

AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON '

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(Seal)

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

By %W M&A‘ZI) , Deputy.

%
E
RYA

3 . .
O L
UJLC‘S o <t Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
> B <
Wiz o 3
£ D = S Resolution y; 1978
1 == L / A I
# > g por Number 281055 Adopted ... ‘JUN 6
s &2 o»

2o

cc-1276 (REV. 11-77)




